RESOLUTION NO. 25-024
AMENDING THE W IDA STREET SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 2
ONTRACT TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION DUE TO PROJECT COST
OVERAGES CAUSED BY FIELD CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, City Council authorized a contract in the amount of $2,758,888 to The Saunders
Company for the construction of the Ida Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Phase 2 on May 7,
2024 via Resolution 25-024;

WHEREAS, The Saunders Company has completed the Ida Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements,
Phase 2;

WHEREAS, The Saunders Company experienced unforeseen field conditions during the execution of
the contracted work;

WHEREAS, The Saunders Company has requested compensation for the increased cost to complete
the work due to the unforeseen field conditions; and

WHEREAS, city staff negotiated with The Saunders Company for acceptable and fair compensation
in the amount of $374,731.00 for the additional costs incurred.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF STAYTON RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. The Stayton City Council approves and amendment to the contract in the
amount of $374,731 for additional compensation to The Saunders Company for
the extra work performed to complete the W Ida Street Sanitary Sewer
Improvements, Phase 2 project.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption by the Stayton City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL THIS 215t DAY OF JULY 2025.

CITY OF STAYTON

Signed: 7"/ , 2025 BY: )g ;

Brian ngley,

Signed:__/~ 22~ 2025 ATTEST: %/Z 74/\37//%~

/Julia Hajdu},/fity Manager

Resolution No. 25-024, W |da Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Phase 2, Additional Compensation Page 1of1



