City of Stayton

Department of Public Works

362 N. Third Avenue « Stayton, OR 97383
Phone: (503) 769-2919 « Fax (503) 767-2134

NOTICE OF AWARD
Date: May 7, 2024

Project: W. Ida Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement — Phase 2
Owner: City of Stayton
Contract: ~ W. Ida Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement — Phase 2

Contractor: The Saunders Company

At the City Council meeting held on May 6, 2024, the City of Stayton Council adopted
Resolution Number 1102 to award the contract for the W. Ida Street Sanitary Sewer
Replacement Phase 2 project to The Saunders Company in the amount of $2,758,888.00.

oy e 5 A LL

Lance S. Ludwick, P.E., Director of Public Works

POLICE
386 N. THIRD AVENUE
STAYTON, OR 97383
(503) 769-3423
FAX (503) 769-7497

PLANNING
362 N. THIRD AVENUE
STAYTON, OR 97383
(503) 769-2998
FAX (503) 767-2134

PuBLIC WORKS
362 N. THIRD AVENUE
STAYTON, OR 97383
(503) 769-2919
FAX (503) 767-2134

WASTEWATER
950 JETTERS WAY
STAYTON, OR 97383
(503) 769-2810
FAX (503) 769-7413

LIBRARY
515 N. FIRST AVENUE
STAYTON, OR 97383
(503) 769-3313
FAX (503) 769-3218



