RESOLUTION NO. 1102

A RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
W. IDA STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT — PHASE 2 TO
THE SAUNDERS COMPANY

WHEREAS, the 2021 Wastewater Facility Planning Study identified the sanitary sewer pipe in W.
Ida Street and N. Evergreen Avenue as undersized;

WHEREAS, the City of Stayton hired an engineering consultant to design the W. Ida Street
Sanitary Sewer Replacement project, Phase 2;

WHEREAS, the City advertised the project for construction in the Daily Journal of Commerce with
a bid opening on April 23", 2024;

WHERESAS, the City received 3 bids to perform the work as outlined in the Plans and
Specifications;

WHEREAS, The Saunders Company was deemed the lowest apparent bidder; and,

WHEREAS, staff recommends to the City Council to award the construction contract to The
Saunders Company for the W. |da Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement project, Phase 2.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The Stayton City Council awards the contract for the W. Ida Street Sanitary Sewer
Replacement project, Phase 2, to The Saunders Company in the amount of $2,758,888.00.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption by the Stayton City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL THIS 6" DAY OF MAY 2024.
CITY OF STAYTON

Signed: S~ % 2022 g ; ;v&v/_

B/an Quigley, Mayor

Signed: S~ ¢ 2022 ATTEST: /A/“Z ?Qﬁ“?}//(\

|a Hajduk, Clw Manager

Resolution No. 1102, Awarding contract for the W. Ida Street Sanitary Sewer Pagelof 1
Replacement Project- Phase 2





